CH \$90.00 1465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450756

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| FIFTH THIRD BANK | | 11/01/2017 | Bank: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CET FILMS CORP | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 841 Market Street | |
| City: | Nekoosa | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 54457 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 1465466 | AUTO GRAPHIC |
| Registration Number: | 3184251 | CLARITEX |
| Registration Number: | 2431203 | MULTI-LENS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: ATTN HAYLEY SMITH
Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Hayley Smith |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | //Hayley Smith// |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/13/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademarks CET Films Corp A. pdf#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks CET Films Corp A. pdf#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks CET Films Corp A. pdf#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0093

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated November 1, 2017, is made by and between **CET FILMS CORP.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), whose principal place of business and mailing address is 1650 Corporate Road West, Lakewood, NJ 08701, and **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, an Ohio banking corporation, as Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Credit Agreement) ("Agent"). All capitalized terms not herein defined shall have the same meaning prescribed in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2013 between Agent and Debtor (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, Agent and Debtor, are parties to that certain Security Agreement, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2013, at Reel 5045, Frame 0151;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to, all of Debtors' rights, titles and interests in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Creditors, fully and finally (a) terminates the Agreement, (b) releases and terminates its security interest and all other rights in and to the Trademark Collateral, and (c) re-assigns to Debtor, any right, title or interest the Secured Party or any Secured Creditor may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0094 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Agent

By: Michael Tomaras, Principal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0095

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

U.S. Federally-Registered Trademarks

| Mark | Serial No. | Reg. No. | Owner | Status |
|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|
| AUTO GRAPHIC | 73/636508 | 1465466 | CET Films Corp. | Registered |
| CLARIGUARD | 85/531378 | None | CET Films Corp. | Abandoned |
| CLARITEX | 76/610204 | 3184251 | CET Films Corp. | Registered |
| MULTI-LENS | 75/845686 | 2431203 | CET Films Corp. | Registered |
| RODYNE | 73/422625 | 1281575 | CET Films Corp. | Cancelled |
| SAFE-GLO | 73/420848 | 73/1284279 | CET Films Corp. | Cancelled |
| SPARKLE-BRITE | 73/420849 | 1290017 | CET Films Corp. | Cancelled |
| TMP | 73/422635 | 1282480 | CET Films Corp. | Cancelled |

Foreign-Registered Trademarks

| Mark | Serial No. | Reg. No. | Owner |
|--|------------|-----------|-----------------|
| CLARITEX (Country – European Community) | 004040515 | 004040515 | CET Films Corp. |
| RODYNE (Country – European Community) | 003825213 | 003825213 | CET Films Corp. |
| SAFE-GLO (Country – European Community) | 003825155 | 1281575 | CET Films Corp. |
| SPARKLE-BRITS (Country – European Community) | 003826328 | 003826328 | CET Films Corp. |
| TMP (Country – European Community) | 003826245 | 003826245 | CET Films Corp. |

Trademark Licenses

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 11/13/2017